U.S. Department of Commerce

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 102465548 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (1) John Daniel HORTON, Jr. (2) Scott HOLLUMS Name: **Broadcom Corporation** (3) Chris ROUSSEL Street Address: 16215 Alton Parkway Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ■ no City: Irvine State: CA Zip Code: 92618 3. Nature of Conveyance: Country: United States Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ■ no □ Other Execution Date: all January 18, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is all January 14, 2000 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? □ yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C. 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Internal Address: c/o Thomas C. Fiala ☐ Enclosed A Charge: PTO-2038 Credit Card Form Enclosed 1875.132000K Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 1100 New York Ave., N.W. Street Address: 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934 19-0036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas C. Fiala Name of Person Signing Signature Registration No. 43,610 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SKGF_DC1:137245.1

205 GR 1 100611 1 1.49222

PATENT REEL: 014124 FRAME: 0584

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JOHN DANIEL HORTON, JR., SCOTT HOLLUMS and CHRIS ROUSSEL, residing at 11590 Windbrooke Way, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005; 3926 Whitney Park Drive, Duluth, Georgia 30096; and 325 Destiny Trace, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONVERTING BETWEEN BYTE LENGTHS AND BURDENED BURST LENGTHS IN A HIGH SPEED MODEM, Application No. 09/483,559 filed January 14, 2000;

AND WHEREAS BROADCOM CORPORATION, a California corporation, having a place of business at 16215 Alton Parkway, Irvine, California 92618 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

- 1 -

assign	IME	NT		
Docket	No.	3648	7/L/TE	L/B600

Joint

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	unto set my hand this 18	day of JANUARY 1000
	<u>Ja</u>	D. The
STATE OF <i>GEORGIA</i> COUNTY OF <i>FULT</i> O∼	John Dar)	niel Horton, Jr.
On 1-18-00, befo personally appeared John Daniel Ho of satisfactory evidence) to be the peracknowledged to me that he executed the instrument the person, or the entity	rton, Jr. personally know rson whose name is subs he same in his authorized	cribed to the within instrument and capacity, and that by his signature on
	Signature	S my hand and official seal. Market State of Notary Commission Expires January 11, 2003
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	unto set my hand this	Harman, 192000
STATE OF <i>GEORGIA</i> COUNTY OF <i>FULTON</i>))	liums
On	s personally known to m son whose name is subsc he same in his authorized	ribed to the within instrument and capacity, and that by his signature on
	WITNES	S my hand and official seal.
	Signatur	e of Notary
	******	Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires January 11, 2003

A	SSIGN	IME	NT			
D	ocket	No.	3648	7/LT	R/B6	00

Joint

IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	F, I hereunto set	my hand this & da	y of JANUARY	
		Qui 6	Inal	
		Chris Rousse	l	
STATE OF GEORGIA)		•	
COUNTY OF FULTON)			
On 1-18-00				
personally appeared Chris				
satisfactory evidence) to be				
acknowledged to me that he				
the instrument the person, or	the entity upon be	half of which the perso	on acted, executed th	ie instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

LTR/amb
AMB PAS226570.1-*-1/13/00 5:21 PM

RECORDED: 05/27/2003

Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires January 11, 2003